2 1/2"
64mm
Precompression and
Final Deflection Scale
Clearance provided
so rod can swing 30°
without contacting
bushing and reducing

LDS stands for Low Dynamic Stiffness AASHTO Bridge
Bearing Natural Rubber to minimize noise and vibration
transmission. Maximum Dynamic Stiffness is 1.4.
*	Hangers are precompressed to 70% of assigned load. When
	 full load is applied, gap opens between precompression washer
	 and housing. These dimensions are overall heights when fully
	 loaded. For longer lengths, consult factory.
†	 includes double deflection LDS Rubber element.
††	applies to spring only.
All springs have additional travel to solid equal to 50% of Rated Deflection.
 DWN	 CHKD	  DATE	 DWG No.	 Certification Form S-6009  6/2020
TYPE SSW30N RATINGS
	 Type	 Rated	 Rated	 Spring	 Avg LDS	 Spring
	 and	 Capacity	 Deflection†	 Constant††	 Deflection	 Color
	 Size	 (lbs)  (kg)	 (in)  (mm)	(lbs/in) (kg/mm)	 (in) (mm)	 Stripe
SSW30N-A-12	 12	 5	 1.35	 34	 12	 0.22			   White
SSW30N-A-25	 25	 11	 1.35	 34	 25	 0.45			   Black
SSW30N-A-40	 40	 18	 1.35	 34	 40	 0.72	 0.35	 9	 Red
SSW30N-A-73	 73	 33	 1.35	 34	 73	 1.32			   Green
SSW30N-A-100	 100	 45	 1.35	 34	 100	 1.81			   Blue
SSW30N-B-115	 115	 52	 1.35	 34	 115	 2.08			   Yellow
SSW30N-B-150	 150	 68	 1.35	 34	 150	 2.71	 0.35	 9	 Purple
SSW30N-B-200	 200	 90	 1.35	 34	 200	 3.62			   Silver
SSW30N-B-300	 300	 136	 1.35	 34	 300	 5.43			   Brown
SSW30N-C-400	 400	 181	 1.40	 36	 400	 7.24	 0.40	 10	 Orange
SSW30N-C-535	 535	 242	 1.40	 36	 535	 9.68			   Tan
Clearance provided
so eyebolt can swing 30°
without contacting
bushing and reducing

10mm x 19mm
Bolt and Nut
Precompression and
final deflection shown on
Deflection Scale
TH– Total Height between
Bolt Centers as Installed
TH*
H
W
D
URP TYPE SSW30N RATINGS
	 Type	 Rated	 Rated	 Spring	 Avg LDS	 Spring
	 and	 Capacity	 Deflection†	 Constant††	 Deflection	 Color
	 Size	 (lbs)  (kg)	 (in)  (mm)	 (lbs/in) (kg/mm)	 (in) (mm)	 Stripe
SSW30N-B-30	 30	 14	 2.35	 59	 15	 0.27			   White
SSW30N-B-45	 45	 20	 2.35	 59	 23	 0.41	 0.35	 9	 Black
SSW30N-B-70	 70	 32	 2.35	 59	 35	 0.64			   Red
SSW30N-C-100	 100	 45	 2.40	 60	 50	 0.91	 0.40	 10	 Green
SSW30N-C-140	 140	 64	 2.40	 60	 70	 1.27			   Blue
SSW30N-D-200	 200	 91	 2.40	 60	 100	 1.82	 0.40	 10	 Yellow
SSW30N-D-275	 275	 125	 2.40	 60	 138	 2.50	 	 	 Purple
SSW30N-E-375	 375	 170	 2.40	 60	 188	 3.41	 0.40	 10	 Silver
SSW30N-F-500	 500	 227	 2.40	 60	 250	 4.55	 0.40	 10	 Brown
TYPE SSW30N DIMENSIONS
	 Type and	 D – Depth	 H – Height	 W – Width	 TH	 URP
	 Size Range	 (in)	 (mm)	 (in)	 (mm)	 (in)	 (mm)	 (in)	 (mm)	 (in)	(mm)
SSW30N-B-30-70	 4	 102	   8	 203	 43/4	 119	 111/2	 292	 21/2	 64